
2023 DRYA JR. CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
BYC August, 2-3, 2023

OPTI GREEN

Competitor Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Total Score Drop Final Score

Cormac Nordstrom 16086 DYC 3 1 1 7 1 6 4 1 7 1 5 37 7 30

Ryan Horst 19528 GPYC 7 14 2 3 4 1 1 8 3 4 1 48 14 34

Aiden Szwejk 45 PYC 9 3 4 2 2 4 3 7 1 9 6 50 9 41

Michael Denner 20364 BYC 6 2 12 13 3 3 6 6 5 3 4 63 13 50

Charlie Bovensiep 44 PYC 1 19 5 12 8 8 2 2 8 13 8 86 19 67

Jack Wheatley 16652 GPYC 4 20 3 17 13 10 7 4 2 2 11 93 20 73

Emil Landsberg 3606 DYC 2 4 10 9 17 5 12 3 10 8 14 94 17 77

Ivy Surma 2082 BYC 13 8 9 4 11 12 5 5 4 12 7 90 13 77

Eleanor Stocker 13099 BYC 10 5 15 1 12 7 9 12 6 7 10 94 15 79

Bentley Karcher 18433 BYC 5 12 18 8 6 2 14 11 11 5 9 101 18 83

Walt Miller 14930 GPYC 15 10 8 10 7 13 8 19 12 6 2 110 19 91

Henrik Weston 15941 GPYC 14 9 7 14 16 11 10 10 13 10 3 117 16 101

Michael Safir 5 PYC 8 6 16 6 10 9 11 20 9 14 17 126 20 106

Andrew Scott 19714 BYC 17 15 6 11 5 15 13 14 18 11 12 137 18 119

John Yuhas 12806 PYC 12 11 11 15 18 14 DNF 9 15 15 18 159 21 138

Parker Swanson 1000 CSYC 19 13 14 5 14 18 17 16 20 16 15 167 20 147

Rian Townsley 8878 CSYC 18 17 13 19 9 17 18 17 14 18 16 176 19 157

Lily Jazormbek 8444 CSYC 16 16 19 16 15 16 15 13 16 17 19 178 19 159

Bryce Weston 8499 GPYC 20 7 17 18 19 19 16 18 19 19 13 185 20 165

Frankie Ball 4116 GPYC 11 18 20 20 20 20 19 15 17 20 20 200 20 180



2023 DRYA JR.
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
BYC August 2-3, 2023

Key:

White
Blue
Red

OPTI RWB

Competitor Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Drop Final Score

Kai Watters - Red 22057 GPYC 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 10 2 8

Jack Horst - Blue GP3 GPYC 1 2 7 3 3 3 3 7 29 7 22

Carter Zeldes - White 20125 GPYC 3 4 2 5 5 6 4 2 31 6 25

Cooper Riley - Blue 19754 BYC 6 3 4 6 10 16 7 4 56 16 40

Jack Boggemes - Blue 7372 PYC 4 11 14 8 2 4 5 10 58 14 44

Noah Baubie - White 10139 BYC 7 6 8 12 4 15 2 6 60 15 45

Diesel Baer - Red 18578 BYC 9 5 12 16 9 2 9 5 67 16 51

Todd VanTol -White 21110 BYC 5 15 3 1 13 14 10 9 70 15 55

Elsa Wellenkotter - Blue 10205 PYC 16 13 5 4 11 7 15 8 79 16 63

Ava Schaupeter - White 20448 BYC 8 9 15 15 6 9 16 3 81 16 65

Theo Ryan -White 22923 GPYC 13 10 9 10 7 5 13 15 82 15 67

Eva Ball - Blue GP2 GPYC 11 16 10 9 8 11 11 14 90 16 74

Sam Levine - Blue 20327 BYC 12 14 11 14 15 8 6 11 91 15 76

Ana Kozak - Red 13573 BYC 15 8 13 7 14 10 12 13 92 15 77

Luca Pourrat - Blue 977 GPYC 14 12 6 11 16 12 8 16 95 16 79

Carson Miller - White 9866 GPYC 10 7 16 13 12 13 14 12 97 16 81

Race



2023 DRYA JR. CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
BYC - August 2-3, 2023

LASER RADIAL

Competitor Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Drop Final Score

Anthony Marcolini 180169-71 BYC 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 13 2 11

Jack Riley 211823 BYC 3 4 2 1 11 5 8 4 2 40 11 29

Monika Torkos 51 PYC 6 DSQ 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 42 13 29

Jamie Stewart 122472 PYC 5 2 3 9 5 9 3 2 5 43 9 34

Jack Armstrong 136887 PYC 4 6 6 8 1 7 5 9 7 53 9 44

Liam Gilin 3 PYC DSQ 3 8 5 7 6 1 6 8 57 13 44

Ben Margerison 215019 BYC 2 5 9 4 4 1 DNC DNC DNC 64 13 51

Frank Swanson 160634 BYC 11 7 10 7 6 4 6 7 4 62 11 51

Evan McNanney 179138 CSYC 7 8 7 6 10 12 7 10 9 76 12 64

Charlie Bunn 199391 BYC 10 10 5 11 8 10 9 5 10 78 11 67

Teddy Gmenier 13 DYC 9 11 12 10 9 11 10 8 6 86 12 74

Maya Nagy 180169-152 PYC 8 9 11 12 12 8 11 11 11 93 12 81

Race



2023 DRYA JR. CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
BYC August 2-3, 2023

LASER FULL

Competitor Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL DROP FINAL SCORE

Nicole Torkos - Full 67 PYC 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 4 2 16 4 12

Andrew Wiand-Full 193329 PYC 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 19 3 16

Brent Armstrong - Full 116436 PYC 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 20 3 17

Caden Meyers - Full 181234 PYC 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 35 4 31

Race



2023 DRYA JR. CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
BYC August 2-3, 2023

Skipper Crew Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Drop Final Score

Anna Groustra Helen Haindl 7523 GPYC 1 6 9 2 2 4 3 1 1 29 9 20

Elina Oswald Katie DeGrazia 8065 GPYC 4 2 1 1 5 2 4 3 3 25 5 20

Bobby Cooper Ryan Ridgeway 8054 BYC 2 4 2 3 4 6 2 9 5 37 9 28

Ryan Ellison Alexandra Hernandez 25 PYC 3 1 4 8 7 9 1 2 4 39 9 30

Charlie Welkel Lucy Caulfield 8095 CSYC 7 5 6 5 1 3 5 6 8 46 8 38

Drew Hess Morgan Bunn 8598 BYC 9 3 3 4 6 8 9 4 2 48 9 39

Ciara Nordstrom Corrina Rebain 7521 DYC 8 9 5 9 3 1 7 8 7 57 9 48

Nate Bacheller Geacomo DelPizzo 29 PYC 6 8 7 6 8 5 8 5 6 59 8 51

Robert Pytell Declan Haggart 8070 GPYC 5 7 8 7 9 7 6 7 9 65 9 56

Dorota Scoville Liam Loredo 7170 CSYC 10 DNF DNF 10 10 10 10 10 10 92 11 81

420 JAM Race



2023 DRYA JR. CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
BYC August 2-3, 2023

Skipper Crew Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Drop Final Score

Peter Horst Cadance Oswald 8048 GPYC 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 13 3 10

Evelyn Young Addie Kimmel 8051 BYC 3 2 2 4 5 4 1 2 1 24 5 19

Connor Smith Madeline Hexter 8041 GPYC 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 33 5 28

Sofia Gualdoni Erin DeGrazia 8269 GPYC 6 5 5 3 1 2 3 5 7 37 7 30

Elizabeth Styf Elsa Leal 8175 CSYC 2 6 3 6 4 7 5 4 5 42 7 35

Ryan Chequer Sean Ellison 28 PYC 7 3 7 2 6 5 6 7 3 46 7 39

Jacob Ritter Brigitte Chan 26 PYC 5 7 6 7 7 6 7 6 6 57 7 50

420 SPIN Race



LASER Smythe - day 1

Competitor Sail Number Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Drop Final Score

Nicole Torkos - Full 67 PYC 3 1 6 4 1 1 16 6 10

Anthony Marcolini 180169-71 BYC 1 2 2 3 3 4 15 4 11

Andrew Wiand-Full 193329 PYC 7 4 1 8 5 3 28 8 20

Brent Armstrong - Full 116436 PYC 6 5 4 1 10 6 32 10 22

Ben Margerison 215019 BYC 2 8 12 6 6 2 36 12 24

Jack Riley 211823 BYC 4 7 3 2 15 8 39 15 24

Monika Torkos 51 PYC 9 DSQ 7 5 4 5 47 17 30

Jack Armstrong 136887 PYC 5 9 9 11 2 10 46 11 35

Jamie Stewart 122472 PYC 8 3 5 13 7 12 48 13 35

Liam Gilin 3 PYC DSQ 6 11 7 9 9 59 17 42

Frank Swanson 160634 BYC 14 10 13 10 8 7 62 14 48

Evan McNanney 179138 CSYC 10 12 10 9 13 16 70 16 54

Charlie Bunn 199391 BYC 13 14 8 15 11 14 75 15 60

Maya Nagy 180169-152 PYC 11 13 14 16 16 11 81 16 65

Caden Meyers - Full 181234 PYC 15 11 16 12 14 13 81 16 65

Teddy Gmenier 13 DYC 12 15 15 14 12 15 83 15 68

Race


